Hardin County Water District No. 1 Serving Hardin County for Over 60 Years

1400 Rogersville Road Radcliff, KY 40160 ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: March 14, 2022; Revised 3/21/2022

PROJECT: Oxidation Ditch Repair

FROM: Jim Boyken, Civil Engineer

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1 for above referenced project

The District appreciates the inquiries from interested parties regarding this Project.

Please acknowledge Addendum No. 1 in the space provided in the bid forms.

Each plan holder submitting a bid on this project must acknowledge receipt of this addendum by signing below and attaching a copy of this form to the bid, or by listing the addendum in the appropriate location on the bid form included with the bid solicitation package. Failure of the bidder's acknowledgement to be received at the place designated for the receipt of bids prior to the hour and date specified may result in rejection of the bid. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the solicitation, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

If there are any questions regarding the contents of this addendum, please contact Jim Boyken at jboyken@hcwd.com

I, the undersigned, acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 for Patriot Parkway HCWD No.2 Interconnect, Radcliff KY, Hardin County, Kentucky - Hardin County Water District No. 1

Name (Please Prir	nt)Signature
Company Name _	
Date	

Oxidation Ditch Repair

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Invitation to Bid

The Original bid opening date was Monday March 21. Revised Bid Date is Monday March 28, 2022 at 2:00 PM EST

- 1.) Remove Line e from Section 3 of the specifications
- 2.) Add Item g to Section 4 of the specifications. Install the tube in Oxidation Ditch
- 3.) Add item h to section 4 of the specifications. Replace a bent metal mounting plate.
- 4.) Add item i to section 4. Order 5 CI Couplings hubs that match existing hubs for parts or to have on hand during construction.

Clarifications

- 1.) There will be a Hot Permit required. (Welding, Torches, etc.).
- 2.) HCWD 1 will remove and replace the drive units.
- 3.) Bid Date will be changed to Monday March 28, 2022 at 2:00 pm. Same location.
- 4.) Contractor must supply all equipment necessary to do the work.
- 5.) From Notice to Proceed 60 days to substantial completion.
- 6.) From Notice to proceed 90 days to final completion.
- 7.) Oxidation ditch 2 will not be drained to remove and install any new equipment. Ditch 1 will remain drained
- 8.) HCWD No.1 will unload equipment as it is ordered and delivered to the site, unless existing HCWD No. 1 equipment cannot perform the task.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1